PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Komax Solar, Inc.	09/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Komax Holding AG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 6	
City:	Dierikon	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6510940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-874-1100

Email: fisher@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Clemens

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane

Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-17567

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Clemens

Total Attachments: 1

source=17567 Executed Assignment KOMAX HOLDING 10-15-09#page1.tif

CH \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, KOMAX SOLAR, INC., having offices at 20 Innovation Drive, York Pennsylvania, 17402 has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto KOMAX HOLDING AG, having offices at Industriestrasse 6, CH-6036 Dierikon, Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, in and to the following United States Patent:

United States Patent No. 6,510,940, entitled VACUUM ASSISTED WALKING BEAM APPARATUS, issued January 28, 2003.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on 28

<u>원</u>, 2009.

Brian S. Micciche

President and Managing Director

Crystalline Business

Komax Solar, Inc.

1-17567

RECORDED: 10/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0075